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Full Time Report
Matchday 3 - Thursday 06 November 2025
Selhurst Park - London

Crystal Palace FC AZ Alkmaar

3 (2)
Half-Time

1 Dean Henderson   
2 Daniel Muñoz
3 Tyrick Mitchell
5 Maxence Lacroix
6 Marc Guéhi   
7 Ismaïla Sarr
8 Jefferson Lerma

10 Yeremy Pino
14 Jean-Philippe Mateta
19 Will Hughes
26 Chris Richards

31 Remi Matthews   
44 Walter Benítez   
12 Christantus Uche
17 Nathaniel Clyne
18 Daichi Kamada
20 Adam Wharton
21 Romain Esse
23 Jaydee Canvot
24 Borna Sosa
55 Justin Devenny

Coach:

Oliver Glasner

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 11 20

Attempts on target 5 7

Saves 2 3

Corners 1 2

Offsides 2 3

Fouls committed 5 14

Fouls suffered 7 13

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 43% 38%

Ball in play 10'29" 19'23"

Total ball in play 24'09" 50'43"

Referee:

Daniele Chiffi (ITA)
Assistant referees:

Valerio Colarossi (ITA)
Davide Moro (ITA)
Fourth official:

Luca Zufferli (ITA)

21:00CET

45'

90'

5 Maxence Lacroix 22'

6'30''7 Ismaïla Sarr

7 Ismaïla Sarr Y 52'

7 Ismaïla Sarr 57'

20 Adam Wharton
19 Will Hughes 65'

18 Daichi Kamada
7 Ismaïla Sarr 65'

55 Justin Devenny
10 Yeremy Pino 73'

17 Nathaniel Clyne
2 Daniel Muñoz 86'

12 Christantus Uche
14 Jean-Philippe Mateta 86'

54' 10 Sven Mijnans

61' 17 Isak Jensen
7 Weslley Patati

61' 34 Mees de Wit
22 Elijah Dijkstra

67' Y 11 Ibrahim Sadiq

74' 25 Lequincio Zeefuik
9 Troy Parrott

75' Y 26 Kees Smit

80' 74 Kasper Boogaard
26 Kees Smit

80' 4 Maxim Dekker
6 Peer Koopmeiners

5'24''6 Marc Guéhi Y

(0)
Half-Time 1

1 Rome-Jayden Owusu-Oduro   
3 Wouter Goes
5 Alexandre Penetra
6 Peer Koopmeiners
7 Weslley Patati
9 Troy Parrott

10 Sven Mijnans   
11 Ibrahim Sadiq
15 Mateo Chávez
22 Elijah Dijkstra
26 Kees Smit

12 Hobie Verhulst   
41 Jeroen Zoet   
4 Maxim Dekker

14 Andrea Natali
17 Isak Jensen
23 Billy Van Duijl
25 Lequincio Zeefuik
34 Mees de Wit
60 Sem Van Duijn
74 Kasper Boogaard

Coach:

Maarten Martens

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 3 9

Attempts on target 2 4

Saves 3 4

Corners 0 1

Offsides 1 2

Fouls committed 7 14

Fouls suffered 4 13

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 57% 62%

Ball in play 13'40" 31'20"

Total ball in play 24'09" 50'43"

VAR:

Daniele Doveri (ITA)
Assistant VAR:

Rosario Abisso (ITA)

Attendance: 21,459


